Unofficial Copy G1 1996 Regular Session 6lr1645

CF 6lr2426

By: Delegate Curran (Task Force to Review the State's Election Law)	
Introduced and read first time: January 29, 1996	
Assigned to: Commerce and Government Matters	
Committee Report: Favorable	
House action: Adopted	
Read second time: February 20, 1996	
CHAPTER	
1 AN ACT concerning	
 2 State Government - Attorney General - Legal Adviser of and Representation to the Boa 3 of Supervisors of Elections of Baltimore City 	rd
4 FOR the purpose of repealing the authority of the Attorney General to serve as the legal	
5 adviser of and to provide representation to the Board of Supervisorsof Elections of	
6 Baltimore City.	
7 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,	
8 Article - State Government	
9 Section 6-107(a)	
Annotated Code of Maryland	
11 (1995 Replacement Volume)	
12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF	
13 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:	
14 Article - State Government	
15 6-107.	
16 (a) The Attorney General is the legal adviser of and shall representand otherwise 17 perform all of the legal work for:	
18 (1) [the Board of Supervisors of Elections of Baltimore City;	
19 (2)] the Board of Liquor Commissioners of Baltimore City; and	
20 [(3)] (2) the Sheriff of Baltimore City.	
SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect October 1, 1996.	